

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.517 OF 2021**

**Mohammad Idrish s/o Jamadar Manihar ]  
and another. ] Appellants**

**Vs.**

**Union of India through; ]  
The General Manager, Central Railway, ]  
C.S.T, Mumbai. ] Respondents**

.....  
Mr. Sayed Naved Jilani i/b Hashim Husain, for Appellants.

None for Respondents.

.....  
**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2021.**

**P.C.**

1. Mr. Sayed Jilani, holding for Mr. Hashim Husain, seeks adjournment on the ground that learned Counsel for the appellants Mr. Hashim Husain is appearing for LLM examination at Raigad District.
2. At the request of Mr. Jilani, appeal stands adjourned.
3. Liberty is granted to move a fresh praecipe.

**[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]**