

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 517 OF 2021

Mohammad Idrish S/o Jamadar Manihar AndAPPELLANT
Anr.

V/S

Union Of India Through The General Manager...RESPONDENT
Central Railway, Mumbai

Mr Ashif Husain i/b HASHIM HUSAIN

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI J**

DATE : 26th July, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/08/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)