

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 314 OF 2023

Mohammad Idrish S/o Jamadar Manihar AndAPPELLANT
Anr.

V/S

Union Of India Through The General Manager...RESPONDENT
Central Railway, Mumbai

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)