

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 314 OF 2023

Mohammad Idrish S/O Jamadar
Manihar And Anr.

... Appellant

V/s.

Union Of India, Through The
General Manager, Central
Railway, Mumbai

... Respondent

Mr. Huzer Qureshi h/f Mr. Hasim Husain, Advocate for the Appellant.

None for Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 26th March, 2026

PC.:

1. By consent of both the sides, place this matter for “**final hearing**” on **04.05.2026**.
2. The appellant filed compilation of copy by 27 April 2026 and serve a copy on Advocate Mr. Pandian.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)